# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Castle Brands (Florida) Inc.		02/10/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Castle Brands Inc.	
Street Address:	122 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10168	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3207458	CASTLE BRANDS
Registration Number:	3244036	
Registration Number:	3244037	
Registration Number:	4064299	CELTIC HONEY
Registration Number:	3085292	CLONTARF
Registration Number:	3402381	RECLAIM THE SPIRIT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: JAbelman@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne Abelman 666 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

10th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

**TRADEMARK** 

900244858

REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0928

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8004284	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Abelman	
Signature:	/JA/	
Date:	01/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Castle Brands US Cert. of Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0929



February 10, 2010

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CASTLE BRANDS INC. 122 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4700 NEW YORK, NY 10168

Re: Document Number P09000100266

The Articles of Merger were filed February 9, 2010, for CASTLE BRANDS (FLORIDA) INC. which changed its name to CASTLE BRANDS INC., the surviving Florida entity.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number #10000028717.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6892, the Amendment Section.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 810A00003412

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 01/22/2013**